J. Goel & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Regn. no. 00026), 
the Cost Auditors appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of cost records of the 
Company for the financial year ending 31st March, 2018 be paid remunera�on of ` 1,30,000/- (One Lakh thirty 
thousand only), apart from reimbursement of actual expenses to be incurred by them, in connec�on with 
conduc�ng the audit of cost records of the Company.”

By Order of the Board

Place :  Gurgaon                                         D. C. GUPTA

V.P.